BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. 20

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBIJECT:

DATE:

Board Approval of Change Order 2-02, EXCEL Consolidation and
Capital Improvements Project Phase 3-Ogdensburg Free Academy
- Project Number: 2007-122C

December 21, 2015

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

The Board of Education must approval all changes that increase or
decrease the cost of the current renovation project.

Since the above-mentioned change order increases the contract
sum by $23,443, and since it carries the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, the same is presented to the
Commissioners for review and/or approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by that, having
the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby
approve Change Order 2-02, EXCEL Consolidation and Capital
Improvements Project Phase 3— Ogdensburg Free Academy -
Project Number: 2007-122C, presented this 21% day of December,
2015.

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

TVM/alf

Attachment

s

-22-



13123

CHANGE ORDER LT |
No. 2-02

PROJECT: EXCEL Consolidation and Capital DATE OF

Improvements Project - Phase 3 ISSUANCE: November 9, 2015
OWNER: Ogdensburg City School District ENGINEER: Bernier Carr & Associates

1100 State Street 327 Mullin Street

Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Murnane Building Contractors ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) 104 Sharon Ave. PROJECT NO.: 2007-122C

Plattsburg, NY 12901
CONTRACT FOR: No. 2 -General Construction SED PROJ. MGR.: Mary Sansaricq
CONTRACT DATE: July 17,2012 SED CONTROL NO.: 51-23-00-01-0-002-009 Dome

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Add to replace (5) deteriorated metal door frames along with door sweeps, weatherstripping and 3 23,443.00

thresholds causing doors to bind and impede egress. Existing doors to be reinstalled.

Total $ 23,443.00

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)
Proposals from Murnane with related Bernier, Carr contract documents

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs attributable to these changes for all delays related thereto and for
performance of the work within the time stated herein. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative effect of this and all

preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 5,177,90000 days or date
Previous Change Order: 2-01 Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
$ 9,58600 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 5, 1 87,48600 days or date
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
none
$ 23,443.00 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 5,210,929.00 days or date
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
BERNIER CARR & ASSOCIATES OGDENS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT _1— RNANE BUILDING CONTRACTORS

N |

u Architect/Engineer u " Owner I / N tractor
Shawn M. Travers, RA ! Timothy Vernsey, rintendent | A\lm e
Print or Type Name ! Print or Type Name Print or Type Name

phone: (315) 782-8130 | phone: (315) 393-0900 i phone: (5618) 561-4010
|

date: “Oﬂ‘ﬁ idate: / Q / C} / Iz date: o) DNECHS

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contact Documents and endorsed by The American General Contactors of America.




MURNANE

BUILDING

CONTRACTORS
CONT RACTOR‘S COST SUMMARY BCA Project No. 2007-122F
Contractor Name:  Mumane Building Conirctors Date; DQ-Nov-?g_
Address: _104 Sharron Ave. MBC Control No: Cl#o23
SED Control No:  51-23-00-01-0-007-018

Platisburgh, NY 12801

Telophone No;  518,561.4010 BCA Ref No: NIA
SECTIONA: CONTRACTOR WORK Owner Comments
1. Total Contracior Labor {#om labor worksheet) $13,312.80
2. Total Contractor Material {from material workshesl) §$7,072.86
3. Total Contractor Equipment {from equipmant workshee) $0.00
4. Total Unit Price Costs {lrom unit price summary)
5. SUBTOTAL (Totalfines 1 thru 4) $20,385.46
8. Contractor's Overrida Combined O and P (15% of line 5) $3,057.82
7. CONTRACTOR TOTAL (Totalfines 5 2nd 6) | $23,443.28

e
SECTION B: SUBCONTRACTOR WORK
Round Tatals to Nearest Dollar

8. Names of Subcontraciors:

A

[o

o}
9. TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS' PROPOSALS (Totallines A thrt D) $0.00

10. Contractor's Override on Subs’ Proposals:

10a. 5% of Combined Subcontractors line 9

11. SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 0.
SECTIONC: TOTAL CONTRACTED UNIT PRICE COSTS 12,
B T e e e
SECTIOND: CONTRACTOR'S REQUESTED TOTAL Round Totals to Nearest Dollar
13. f m QUESTED (Total fnes 7,11, end 12} || $23,443
/A‘ S o WIS
sualure |\ Date
Andy Bmyef 3
Print Neme of Authorized Representative Print name of Contact Person (if different)
Project Manager = =
Print Thle Phona No (if different from above)

104 Sharron Ave, PO Box 3048, Plattsburgh, NY 12501 < t: 518.561.4010 « f: 518-561-5926
w: www.mumnanebuilding.com < Offices located in Platisburgh, Utica and Syracuse



= (paunbas j 106yS uoisLaIrs way j8jor)
41
0p'0SL'2S 9/ £68 000F WA
ar'azzes _ 99658 000r | g0 “BUIddINSIONIGeM ‘ST0aMS SPIOUSOI] MU Iph
8.&.% 68 958 000y E.umlﬁnu RIBMEIBY PUE JOOp ) du
ob'0SL'2s 9L €68 00'oF wa1
0b'9zZ e 99656 000F doxz
0962228 66'958 000k W3dD SsBMpIBLY/BWIRIYI00P Bunsie anoliayl
013D way
SiuslIog s0pp ey 150340GETIROL | gny 1g10) sinoy apeiy uoydydsay Hom
HOEV vV
O010P 195'81S  UON suoydejpyl
3-200-0-10-00-Z- 0N |a13U09 (I3 L05ZL AN @S@H«
qea _ - T S0 o B

4221-2002

ONIGT1INSE

ANVNY 32




9921078 J| VINAIVI TV10L
(paynbaiy Weys uoisuaixe wol fejor)

00'SP0't5 00'Sh0'LS ] 1
99'260'tS 99°260'LS 5] 1
00°0E6 bS 00'985% g8 S
1500 [epeie 1500 wun wn Agqueng vopdiasa jeyeien
SIUBWWOY JOPg S8
0 0/ SHIBW WRALVIN ‘g
LOb'LOG'BLS  ON auoydojey
1062t AN .mm.ﬂma.w_n

)-/00-0-10-00-E2: :ON [ON}UOD G3S

Lo e
*ON 193foud

dez1-2002

“BAY UOWBYS 0L ‘SHAIPPY|
LITHSHUOM TVRIILYIN
SYOLOVYLNOD fE
R EEREGER /\

INVNANW




LABOR RATE WORKSHEET

NYS Office of General Services

Design and Construction Group Time & Maerinl [x] FiddOrder  Chsnge Order
_____ Contractor Neme: Murnane Buliding Contraciors, Inc. Date:  01-Jun-15
Address: P.O. Box 3048 Project No.:
Plaltsburgh, NY 12801 CO/FO/T&M:
Telephonc No 518-581-4010 County: 8T. LAWRENGCE
prp— e L= — — >
LABOR RATE Bmszumox (For'T & M Only, Use a separate shees for exch Employee) CARPENTER FOREMAN
{T&M Only)item No.
| (T&M Only) Employee Name: REGULAR PREMIUM Ti
1 (T&M Only)Soc. Sec. No. BASE RATE  BASE RATE
=R ; s

$28.32

(( d::::;; ?.x::;"n%) $ per hour
Vacation & Holiday
Health & Welfare 29.48% $8.35
Pension 22.42% $6.35
Annuity 12.82% $3.68
Education / Apprentice Training 1.77%  $0.500
Supplemental Unemployment X 1
Security Fund
Admin and Safety 0.53%
UBC 0.35%
Labor Management 0,35%

B. TOTAL BENEFITS PER HOUR $
PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE
FLCA.
Federal Unemployment  (vpio s Meisam of 36 00 per Barploywo per yer )
State Unemployment Uplo a1 $7000 af tane salary pad per Eployee pef yrar)
Workman's Compensation Cade:
Disability

C. TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR

All benefits are paid directly to Employee.

Only beneflis idennfied by * above am paid directly to Employes. 3342 %«

$20.32  nmes

$9.46 $14.20

(A+B+C)=

$66.99 $75.89

E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION
I certify that the labor rates, insurance enumerstions, Inbor fringe enumerations and expenses are

correct and in accordance with actual and true cost incurred.

ore me inis 8
1

Arrpatd

Hotass Publc

PENNY E. LEONARD
Notary Pubic, State of New Yotk

Qualified In Clinton County l(a
My Commission Expires Aug. 265,20 12




NYS Office of General Services LABOR RATE WORKSHEET

Design and Construction Group Time & Materiat [x) Fidd Order  Change Order
Contractor Name: Mumane Bullding Contractors, inc. Date:  Ot1-Jun-15
Address: P.O. Box 3048 Project No.:
Plattsburgh, NY 12001 CO/FOIT&M:
Telephone No: 518-561-4010 County: ST.LAWRENCE

—

LABOR RATE BREAKDO\ (For T & M Only, Use n separte sheet for each Employer) Trade:
{T&M Only)liem No.
{T&M Only} Employee Name:

- (T&.M Only}Soc Sec. No.

BENEFITS e 1 #| %perbour | s perour

Vacation & Holiday

Health & Welfare 30.56% $8.35

Pension 23.24% $6.35 !

Annuity 13.40% §3.66

Education / Apprentice Training 1.83% $0.500

Supplemental Unemployment

Security Fund

Admin and Sefety 0.55% $0.16

uBC ' 0.37% $0.10

Labor Managemens 0.37% 30,10
B. TOTAL BENEFITS PER HOUR $ 10210 $19:210 §19.210

S

PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE

FLCA. 7.65

0.60

Federal Unemployment {Up 1o 2 Asuaum of $36.00 per Employeo por yoar )

RIVIR" R

State Unemployment (Up o 13t 37,000 0f Yuxsr salixy past per Ecplayen per year ) 9,80
Workman's Compensation Code: ' 15.02
Disability 0.25
C. TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR
All benefits are paid directly to Employee.
Only benefits idennfied by * above are paid direcdy 10 Employee. $27.32  times 33.42 9= $9.13 $13.70
D. TOTAL LABOR RATE (A+B+C)= $66.66 ez
e

E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION
I centify thet the labor rates, insurance enumerstions, labor fringe enumerations and expenses are

in accordance with aciual and true cost incurmred.
\!
3 Swom before me this -{ 3 day
_2008

N 0
Andy Bruyera \

Notery Rble

"Prxt Naca of Amborized Reprowentsine
PENNY E, L EONARD
l:m_:_s;j’:l Manager Natary Pubilc, State of New York

ape 123 (5496) {Combexs BOC 125 exd BOC 173} in
My C Cllman Cngg'ty l‘ﬂ.



NYS Office of General Services
Design and Construction Group

LABOR RATE WORKSHEET

Time & Material {x] FieldOrder  Change Order

Contractor Name: nfumane Building Contraciors, Inc.

Daic: _O1yunts _

Address; P.0. Box 3048

Project No.:

Platisburgh, NY 12901

CO/FOIT&M:

Teleplwne No: 518-5614010

LABOR RATE BREAKDO\ (ForT & M Only, Use a sepamie sheet for esch Employee)
{T&M Only}Item No.

LABORER FOREMAN

Trade:

{ T&M Only) Employee Name:

REGULAR PREMIUM TI

BASE RATE  BASERATE

{T&M Only} Soc. Sec. No.

A. WAGE RATE PER HOUR

=
$26.08 T $37.62

. < 5
BENEFITS ( duaaly to nhe amloyee)

$ per hour

Vacation & Holiday

Health & Welfare

$7.20

Pension

$10.90

Annuity

Education / Apprentice Training

$0.800

Supplemental Unemployment

Security Fund

LECET 0.598%

$0.15

DEFINED CONT. 4.984%

$1.26

B. TOTAL BENEFITS PER HOUR

$20.30 $20.30

20,300

PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE
FiC.A.
Federal Unemployment
State Unemployment

{Up to s Maumen of 56 00 per Emplojee per year )
{Upto It 37,000 af bow sskr) pd per Evployoe peryesr 3
Code:

Workman's Compensation
Disabllity

C. TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR
All benefits are pald directly 10 Employee
Only benefits {dentified by ™ abave are paid disectly 10 Employee

$265.08 times

3342 %= $6.38 H $12.67

(A+B+C)=

$53.76

l $70.49

E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

in accordance with actual and true cost Incurred.

I certify that the labor rales, insurance envmerations, Iabor fringe enumerations and expenses are

Swo fore me this Dlzg
OE M, :; [ W2

Andy Bruyere
Prt Nezs of Aulbonzed Rrpeescatsine
_Project Manager

e Tl

TDC 125 (Sepeo6) (Coumbons BOC 174 53 BOC 379

Qualiﬂed in cnnton Cmmty
My Commission Expires Aug. 25



P.Q. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (800) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: [nfo@chem-pruf.com

Rep: CHEM-PAUF DOOR €0, LTD
Phn: (800)444-6924

mMMthm.F ‘.Va‘r&mndlwvm
— PrinledOn:  B/2515

Quote/Ref No. 099576

LOpEN I tan ke Phone: 518-561-4010 Rev: 01
B AN e anebukding.com Fax: 518661-5028  Date: 08/24/2015
From: AMY CROTTY emall: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 1 of 4
THIS QUOTE PERTAINSTO:  OGDENSBURG GITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY
FAP FRAMS OGOENSBURG DOME AREA
8070 FRP FRAME FOR EXISTING DOORS Qary:
1 EA FRAME, STYLE 4, FE48752X 534
7 FT FRPMULLION, 2 144" STYLE IV
1 EA COOR GRAY BROWN.TANGPT 1
Z EA REINFORCE ONLY, CLOSER PREP FRAME MOUNT CP3
2 EA REINFORCE ONLY, FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP
TOTAL 986.00
SE ARSYR TSR GAREEBS, 986.00
PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT OR SALES TAX EST.FRT, 435.52
LIFETIME GUARANTEE

Chem Pruf fibarglass doors and bemgless frames have s Ustims guaraniee agalnst falure due io comison from a speciiic
enviroemant named at the lima of Chem-Pnd doors end door trames are gusranieed (or ten n:gahsl faliure dus to
matesials end workmanship, warp_separstion or delamination, and ol cora Chen indusiry
tolerances and variations are exi from this guarantes
'E:;nwuy {s imilad lo, o) SHEM.PAUF's option, replacement of door and/ar frame or refund ol door andfor frame or refund of

ory price,
For questians on this warranly cal Chem.-Prul at 1.800-444-6924 or e-mall questions {o Info@chem-prul com.

Al door and frama construction Is per Chem-pruf's specifications  SpecHications amne avalishls ragquest
or can be downloadad lrom ourmp;sfua = o




P.O. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (B00) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: Info@chem-pruf.com

flep. CHEM:PRUF DODAR CO, LTD
Phn {(800}444-8824

Piinled On: 8128115
Quote/Ref No. 099576
To:  MURNANE BULDING Phone: 518-561-4010 Rev: 01
B AN R ebulding.com Fax: 518561-5826  Dale: 0B/24/2015

From: AMY CROTTY emaii: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 2 of 4

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

FRP FRAMS OGDENSBUIRG DOME AREA
ACCEPTANCE ‘
Imporiant:

This quoted price is valid lor only 90 days from _ 8242015, Thisis subject to Customer's credi approval and subsequent
cuslomer colgase and aulhorily io accep! defivery within one yeas from his dele. This quola s based on informalion provided

1o Chemi-prul as of this date. Price is only for the doors, Irames, hardware and any other jlems specilically referenced on

Ihis quote. Any deletions or madifications may allec! the price,

The abave prices and specilied producis are salistaciory and hareby accepled. We authorize the purchase ol the above spacifiad
products. Wa have read and undersiand Cham-Prul's Tarms and Condillons which coniains an INDEMNITY clausa and a Limjiation
of Warranly Clause end agree 1o Chem-Pruf's Terms and Conditions. Cham-Pruf will not be rasponsble lor any delecis caused
by arrors, omissions in any plans, designs, specllicalions or drawings furmished by purchaser, Chem-Prul will nol be raspansible
for damage causad by errors In instalialion ar becauss of thenisiiure 1o follow and comply with design documenta by the Buyar

or olher members of the consiuction team, Chem-Pruf will supply Initial subminal drawings based on Information receivad by
customer. Addillonal drawings will be furnished al addilional cost to cusiomer. Chem-Prul will not be responsible

tor damage cussed by erors in inslallation or bacuase of failurs 1o follow and comply with design dacuments by Buyer

or sther members af the constniction team,

Al order contact your ragional sales managar [or curen! lead times,

Based on above quoled kems your load ima is 10- 12 woeks alier receipt of approved submiiints

S
el Y 986.00

SUMMARY OF QUOTATION
F QUOT

EA FRAME(S)




P.O. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (800) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943

www.chem-prul.com e-mail: Info@chem-prut.com

Rap: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO . LTD
Phn (800)444-8924

ome

The World Lascae it Ferptas Doors. Feamaes, Wincows and Lovrety
PrintedOn:  8728/15

Quote/Ref No. 099576

R0 N AN SR DG Phone: 518.581-4010 Rev: 01
. 4
egr"'ull: “%’»%%” mﬁr%anelmildlng.com Fax; 518.561-59286 Date: 08/24/2015

From: AMYCROTTY email: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 3 of 4

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO; OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL BISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

FRP FRAMS DGDENSBURG DOME AREA

SHRE ARBYANRRGHRELE TS, 986.00

ESTIMATED CRATING, SHIPPING AND HANDLING YO ZIPCODE 12801 435.52
Paymenis will be made as outlinsd batow,

—Exisiing customear - Acenunl number.

e Credit Card{check ona)._.., American Express_____ Visa____Masiercard

Accid, Exp Dale
Aulhorized Signature Exactiivg Grdar Date
Purchaso Ordarf

ShipTa~ 8l To

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE FEEL FREE 7O CALL US
AT QUR TOLL FREE NUMBER OR OUR SALES REPRESENTIVE.

CHEM-PRUF O0OOR
Aep: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO,, LTD
Phn' (800)444-6924




Andy Bruyere
ST =
From: Amy Crotty <acrotty@chem-pruf.com>
Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 10:49 AM
To: Andy Bruyere
Cc 8ob Chase
Subject: RE: 99576 RE: 15101 OCSD Renovations Phase 5 - FRP Frames

Yes - the estimated freight for S of them is 1,097.66.
Thanks Amy

Amy Crotty

Chem-Pruf Door

5224 Fm 802
Brownsville, Texas 78521
acrotty@chem-pruf.com

www.chem-pruf.com
1-800-444-6924 Fax 956-544-7943

"Quality is never an accident; it is always the result of intelligent effort."

From: Andy Bruyere [mailto:abruyere @murnanebuilding.com)

Sent: Friday, October 23, 2015 9:35 AM

To: Amy Crotty <acro chem-pruf.com>

Cc: Bob Chase <bchase@murnanebuilding.com>

Subject: FW: 99576 RE: 15101 OCSD Renovations Phase 5 - FRP Frames

Amy-

Would there be any freight savings if we were to get five (5) of the frames as quoted in the attached?

Sincerely,

Andy Bruyere, Project Manager

Murnane Building Contractors
104 Sharron Ave.

Plattsburgh, NY 12901

{0) 518.561.4010 x:121

(f) 518.561.5926

From: Amy Crotty [mailtg:acrotty@chem-pruf.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 25, 2015 10:33 AM

To: Andy Bruyere
Subject: RE: 99576 RE: 15101 OCSD Renovations Phase 5 - FRP Frames

No please see the attached revision with the mullion.



D.S. Specialties Inc. Certified NYS WBE-ID # 47671 Tel: (518) 236-4338
2740 State Route 11 Fax: (518) 236-4936
Mooers, NY 12058

Pricing
To: Mumane Building Contractors October 30, 2015

Re: Ogdensburg CSD

DS.SPECIALTIESINC.  jg pleased to provide a quotation for the following:

Section: Hardware
Furnish ONLY as per qualifications listed below for the sum of: $1,045.00
Qualifications: ‘

10 ea. Thresholds - 1/2"x6 x AL
10 ea. Door Sweeps - 36" x AL
10 ea. Weatherstrip Sets: (1 x 36) (2 x 84) x AL

Our Proposal Excludes:
Installation /Demolition / Removal

Sales Tax

Thank you for the opportunity of providing you with our proposal

Andrew Rabideau
Project Manager



o), mey “BunqsuspBo
X08 SS3¥d ¥ 3INOQ N3a109
§ ISVHd —103r0¥d SLNIN3AOUGNI VLIdVD
1ORILSIQ TOOHIS ALID 9¥NBSN3IA90

NY1d ¥0014 LSyid

PUSY pub SN "tiesaiy “Sappcsty 3 Lin) “emumg

SILVIJ0SSY %® ¥uVO ‘¥3IN¥3A

i &
»T i g §
L1 sz J :
I ﬁ H’ ! ;; lolo ;‘L
e paidningha o ||
i ;
2 [ae l: o g
: : |
3] Bispssl || | v
1| Ef3 T+l
g ;Eg ki el
gﬁﬁ %%ﬁ
1 e |
] el || p e

CERAMIC TILE PATTERN

TYP. SHOWER ROOM.

i

sﬁz




FP-COC 09/02, rev 08/08,

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION rev. 04110

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK / Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1060 Education Building Annex

Tel. (618) 474-3906 Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplan/

71

T

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:

Fill out all three parts completely. 2-02

Part One - General Information
Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number I5/1/2[3[0o[o]o[1]o]o]0]2]0]0]9] «—

District BEDS Code Building Identification Number Project number

District & Building Name ~ Ogdensburg City School District - Golden Dome
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [] Addition & Alteration [1 New Building [ other
Project Description EXCEL Consolidation and Capital Improvements Project - Phase 3
Architect / Engineer firm Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601

name address
Contact Person Shawn Travers, R.A. (315) 782-8130  stravers@thebegroup.com

name & te phone number & e-mal
Construction Manager firm  Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601

name address
Contact Person Stephen Shockley (315) 782-8130  sshockley@thebcgroup.com

name & tlle phone number & e-mall

District Contact Person Timothy Vernsey, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 tvernsey@ogdensburgK12.org

name & title phone number & e-mail

Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or.both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Powmp

Owner requested.

As part of the Capital Project, the Golden Dome was scheduled for reconstruction as per contract drawing A2-100.

During construction, Owner requested (5) deteriorated metal door frames be replaced due to ongoing maintenance issues and
C  improper door operation. As such, the door frames were replaced with fiberglass frames along with new thresholds and door

sweeps to extend the life of the existing doors to remain and proper operation and security.
Add to replace (5) deteriorated metal door frames along with door sweeps, weatherstripping and thresholds causing doors to bind

D and impede egress. Existing doors to be reinstalled.

o[>

O|O|m>»

O|o|m >




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FP-COC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
o Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has been cont sure conformance with imon of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505.

12lal, <

Date Mr. Timothy-¥ernsey, Supe?‘ten/dﬂ of Schools
f—
3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently flicensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building materiai (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-

related project.

Bernier, Carr &  Associates: Engineers, Architects, and Land Surveyors, PC
Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

1415 L=

Date \ ) Mr. Shawn M. Travers, RA

N”



